NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends as under have been paid in my office on all accepted proved claims in the under-mentioned liquidations. Dividends under \$10 will not be paid unless requested in writing.

Name of Company: Corrosion Cleaning (NZ) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington. Number of Matter: M. 354/79.

Amount per Dollar: 1.4706c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 20 November 1986. Where Payable: Wellington.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

8796

1c

D. J. FRY LTD.

NOTICE OF COMPANY VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

Company Name: D. J. Fry Ltd.

Declaration of Solvency Filed: 17 November 1986.

Resolution Passed: 28 November 1986.

Liquidator Appointed: B. A. Dring, care of Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co., P.O. Box 996, Wellington.

Dated this 1st day of December 1986.

PEAT, MARWICK, MITCHELL & CO.

8829

The Companies Act 1955 POTATO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Potato Products International Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 304/79.

Amount per Dollar: 17.31c in the dollar.

First and Final or Otherwise: First dividend.

Where Payable: My office.

Dividends under \$10 will not be paid unless requested in writing.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

8871

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of FOUNDATION HOMES LTD. HN. 193428:

NOTICE is hereby given that I, Bryan Charles White, secretary of Foundation Homes Ltd. propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Hamilton within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Hamilton this 24th day of November 1986.

B. C. WHITE, Secretary.

8695

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETINGS OF MEMBERS AND CREDITORS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of RICHARD MARKETING LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955 that meetings of the members and creditors of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co., Fourth Floor, National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street,

Auckland at 9 a.m. on the 19th day of December 1986 for the purpose of having an account laid before the meetings showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at the meetings is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not also be a member or creditor respectively.

Proxies to be used at the meetings must be lodged at the offices of Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co., Tenth Floor, National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon on the 18th day of December 1986.

Dated this 24th day of November 1986.

G. S. REA, Liquidator.

8694

. S. 142.1, Enquirement

WAITANGIRUA SERVICE CENTRE LTD.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the company secretary of Waitangirua Service Centre Ltd., does hereby fix the 12th day of December 1986 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution. Following the finalisation of creditors a dividend will be paid from available funds. Forms of proof of debt are available from the company secretary.

Dated this 26th day of November 1986.

T. R. TEMPERTON, Company Secretary.

Address: Lawrence Anderson Buddle, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 390, Wellington.

8691 1c

RYAN FISHING CO. LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, James Allan Gill, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Invercargill for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of November 1986.

J. A. GILL, Chartered Accountant.

8687

10

ESCAPADE FISHNG CO. LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, James Allan Gill, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Invercargill for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of November 1986.

J. A. GILL, Chartered Accountant.

8688

1c

INSTONE HOLDINGS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, James Allan Gill, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Invercargill for a declaration of dissolution of the company.